## Towamencin Township Board of Supervisors Reorganization Meeting/Work Session January 6, 2025 7:00 p.m.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 4. ELECTION OF OFFICERS
- 5. BOARD APPOINTMENTS
  - Staff/Consultant Appointments
- 6. RESOLUTION 25-01 REAPPOINTMENT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR
- 7. RESOLUTION 25-02 REAPPOINTMENT OF TOWAMENCIN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY MEMBER
- 8. RESOLUTION 25-03 REAPPOINTMENT TO ZONING HEARING BOARD
- 9. RESOLUTION 25-04 REAPPOINTMENT OF CITIZENS COMMITTEES
- 10. RESOLUTION 25-05 DESIGNATING A DEPOSITORY
- 11. RESOLUTION 25-06 2025 MEETING SCHEDULE
- 12. RESOLUTION 25-07 2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
- 13. RESOLUTION 25-08 REAPPOINTMENT OF AUDITORS Maillie LLP
- 14. RESOLUTION 25-09 DELEGATES TO MONTGOMERY COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COMMITTEE
- 15. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - 15.1 December 11, 2024
- 16. ZONING, SUBDIVISION, & LAND DEVELOPMENT
  - 16.1 Resolution 25-10: Waiver of Land Development for the Goddard School (WLD 2024-01)
  - 16.2 Consider Time Extension Request: Conditional Use Approval Belfair Square
- 17. OLD BUSINESS
- 18. NEW BUSINESS
  - 18.1 Consider Proposal Consumption Billing Concept Study
  - 18.2 December Warrant (2 OF 2)
  - 18.3 Public Works Committee Report
  - 18.4 Acceptance of Donation Public Works Department
  - 18.5 Confirm Cancellation of January 8, 2025 Work Session
- 19. ADJOURNMENT